

Interloop Limited Registered Office Al-Sadiq Plaza P 157 Railway Road, Faisalabad Pakistan. +92 41 2619724

Ref: ILP/PSX/13/2024 Date: 20/02/2024

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi.

PUCARS/TCS

Subject: Publication of Interim Cash Dividend for the Year Ending June 30, 2024 in Newspapers

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find a copy of the Notice of Interim Cash Dividend, which will be published in the newspapers nationwide of daily Business Recorder (English) and daily Nawa-i-waqt (Urdu) on February 21, 2024.

Yours Sincerely,

(Rana Ali Raza) Company Secretary

Copy to:

Executive Director / HOD
Offsite-II Department, Supervision Department
Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan
63, NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,
Islamabad



Announcement of Interim Cash Dividend

We are pleased to announce that the Half Year Interim Cash Dividend of Rs. 2 per share, i.e. 20% has been declared by the Board of Directors of Interloop Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on February 20, 2024.

The Share Transfer Books of the Company will be closed from February 29, 2024 to March 01, 2024. The above entitlement will be paid to those Shareholders whose names will appear in the Register of Members of the Company as on February 28, 2024.

Date of credit of dividend in bank account will be intimated to the Shareholders in due course.

February 21, 2024 Faisalabad

Rana Ali Raza Company Secretary

INTERLOP

نقدعبوری منافع منقسمه کا اعلان

ہم بخوشی اعلان کرتے ہیں کہ انٹرلوپ لمبیٹڈ (" دی کمپنی ") کے بورڈ آف ڈائر کی طرف سے اُس کے اجلاس منعقدہ 20 فروری، 2024 میں 2رویے فی شیئر، بعنی %20 ششماہی منافع منقسمہ کا اعلان کیا گیاہے۔

سمپنی کی شیئر ٹرانسفربکس 29 فروری ،2024سے01 مارچ ، 2024 تک بندر ہیں گی۔ مذکورہ نالا استحقاق اُن شیئر ہولڈرز کوا دا کیا جائے گاجن شیئر ہولڈرز کے نام 28 فروری ، 2024 کو تمپنی کے ممبران کے رجسٹر میں موجود ہوں گے۔

شیئر ہولڈرزکومنا فع منقسمہ بینک ا کا ؤنٹ میں کریڈٹ کرنے کی تاریخ کی اطلاع مناسب وفت بردی جائے گی۔

2024 فروري، 2024

فيصل آباد



(lil alabad) The Faisalabad کمپنی سیکریٹری